

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/05)

03/23/2005 01 FC:8521 03-24-2005

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tes Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection (951-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
RECORE TRA	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Building Materials Corporation     of America	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   Yes     Building Materials   No     Name: Investment Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ XX Corporation- State:	Internal Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  Suite 303  City:  Wilmington  State:  Delaware  Country:  U.S.A.  Zip: 19801  Association  Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership  XX Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes XX No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,261,464  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes XX No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Providing warranty contracts in the field of roofing construction and roofing products, in Class 36	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Davis	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: GAF Materials Corporation Building 8-2 Street Address: 1361 Alps Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ \text{ \te} \text{ \
City: Wayne  State: New Jersey Zip: 07470  Phone Number: 973-628-3529	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Fax Number: 973-628-4081 Email Address: wdavis@ispcorp.com  9. Signature: Www. Da. rx	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1855  Authorized User Name William J. Davis  March 18, 2005
William J. Davis  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0392

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective February 1, 1999 between BUILDING MATERIALS CORPORATION OF AMERICA (Assignor) and BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION (Assignee), both Delaware corporations.

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in. to and under the mark GOLDEN PLEDGE, including U.S. Registration 2,261,464 and all common law rights and all foreign registrations and the goodwill symbolized thereby (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks. Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers.

**BUILDING MATERIALS CORPORATION OF AMERICA**  **BUILDING MATERIALS** INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Assistant Secretary

**RECORDED: 03/21/2005** 

**Assistant Secretary** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0393